

FORM PTO-1585

04-10-2000



101313715

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket: 6555/53822

Date: March 1, 2000

**PATENT** 

HEET

101010110	
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BRENT MARSH	Name: <b>RE-ENERGY, INC.</b> a California corporation
	Street address: One Sutter Street, Suite 910 San Francisco, CA 94104
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>[X] Assignment</li> <li>[] Security Agreement</li> <li>[] Merger</li> <li>[] Change of Name</li> <li>[] Other:</li> </ul> Execution Date: February 18, 2000	
4. Application numbers or patent number(s): 09/310	<b>9,451</b> Filed: May 12, 1999
If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	cation, the execution date of the
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	<ul><li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li></ul>
COUDERT BROTHERS Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 3300 San Francisco, CA 94111	[X] Enclosed  8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to record the attached Assignment(s) under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 13-0201.
MBAZZ 00000061 09310451  40.00 OP  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.  Edward A. Vangieson	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $\frac{3}{1200}$
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
Registration Number	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

SANFRANCISCO 4008953v1

04/10/2000 01 FC:581

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Brent Marsh, of 1536 Jones Street, San Francisco, California 94109, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to **RE-ENERGY, INC.**, a California corporation, having a place of business at One Sutter Street, Suite 910, San Francisco, California 94104, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## ILLUMINATED DISPLAY SIGN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING THE SAME

Attorney Docket No. 6555/53822, United States Serial No. 09/310,451 filed May 12, 1999, and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Feb 18, 2000, 2000

Brent Marsh

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>San Francisco</u>)

On 2-18-00 before me, Lathy Leud Notey Cubic (insert name and title of officer), personally appeared **Brent Marsh**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

Signature

Comm. #1210728
City & County of San Francisco ()
COMM. EXP. MARCH 12, 2003

SANFRANCISCO 3358398v1

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0066